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ACADEMIC PROGRAM ADVANCED PLACEMENT
COURSES (ONSITE) GRADING SCALE

Graduation Requirements
Bible
English
Social Studies
Mathematics
Science
Physical Education
World Language
Visual or Performing Arts
Business and Technology
Speech (class of 2025-27)
AP Seminar & AP Research*
Additional Courses

AP Biology
AP Calculus AB
AP English Language & Composition
AP English Literature & Composition
AP Macro/Micro-Economics
AP United States History
AP Physics I
AP Research
AP Seminar
AP Statistics
AP Studio Art: 2D, 3D, Drawing
AP U.S. Government & Politics
AP World History

A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C-
D+
D
D-
F

Weighted
4.40
4.07
3.63
3.30
2.97
2.53
2.20
1.87
1.43
1.10
0.77
0.00

*AP Capstone only requirement courses. 

Unweighted
4.00
3.70
3.30
3.00
2.70
2.30
2.00
1.70
1.30
1.00
0.70
0.00

Founded: 1968
Campus: 40 acres in Auburn Hills, MI
Student Body: 562
Grades Offered: Junior Kindergarten - 12
Religious Affiliation: Christian

Student Body Statistics:
White: 80%
Two or more races: 9.25%
Black or African American: 4.6%
Hispanic or Latino or Spanish origin: 3%
Asian: 2.85%
American Indian or Alaskan Native: <1%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander: <1%

3075 Shimmons Rd.
Auburn Hills, MI 48326

oaklandchristian.com

ACT English Average
ACT Math Average
ACT Reading Average
ACT Science Average
ACT Composite Average

23
23
25
24
24

Total Exams Completed

% of AP Students with
Scores 3+

175

85%

AP Exams - 2024

ACT Average Scores - 2024

Credits
4
4
4
4
3
1
2
1
1
1
2

2-4



COURSE OFFERINGS

AP CAPSTONE
AP Research
AP Seminar
BIBLE
9th - 12th Grade Bible
BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY
Business Management
Computer Science Essentials
Financial Literacy/Personal Finance
Introduction to Engineering Design
Principles of Engineering
ENGLISH
AP English Language & Composition
AP English Literature & Composition
American Literature
British Literature & Shakespeare
English 9
FINE AND PERFORMING ARTS
AP Studio Art: 2D, 3D, Drawing
Band
Choir
Digital Art/Photography
Drawing & Painting 
Mixed Media/Sculpture
Orchestra
Praise Band
MATHEMATICS
Algebra I, II (+Honors)
AP Calculus AB
AP Statistics
Geometry (+Honors)
Pre-Calculus
Statistics

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
High School PE & Health
Strength & Conditioning
SCIENCE
Anatomy and Physiology
AP Biology
AP Physics 1
Biology
Chemistry
Conceptual Physics
Environmental Science/Ecology
SOCIAL STUDIES
AP Macroeconomics
AP Microeconomics
AP United States Government & Politics
AP United States History
AP World History: Modern
Civics
Economics
Sociology
United States History & Geography
World History & Geography
WORLD LANGUAGE
American Sign Language I-IV
Spanish I-IV

ATHLETICS

Middle School Boys

Baseball
Basketball
Cross Country
Football 
Soccer
Track

High School Boys

Baseball
Basketball
Cross Country
Football
Golf
Hockey
Soccer
Track

Middle School Girls

Basketball
Cross Country
Soccer
Softball
Track
Volleyball

High School Girls

Basketball
Cross Country
Figure Skating
Golf
Sideline Cheer
Softball
Soccer
Track
Volleyball

CLUBS & ACTIVITIES

National Honor Society
National Jr. Honor Society
Student Government
SAE Detroit Science Fair
National Art Honors Society
Michigan Solo & Ensemble
State Honors Band/Choir/Orchestra
National Scholastic Art Competition

Robotics Club
ACT Prep Course
Pre-ACT for 8th - 10th 
ACT for 11th Grade
Ski Club
Thespian Society
International Missions
Theater & Drama

UNIVERSITY ACCEPTANCES

Adrian College                                                               
Albion College
Alma College
Aquinas College
Baker College 
Belmont University 
Biola University
Bob Jones University 
Bowling Green State University
California College of the Arts 
Calvin University
Case Western Reserve 
Cedarville University 
Carnegie Mellon University 
Central Michigan University 
College for Creative Studies 
Columbia College
Cornerstone University
DePaul University 
Eastern Michigan University
Ferris State University
Florida Gulf Coast University
Freed Hardeman University 
Full Sail University 
Gardner Webb University

Grace College 
Grand Valley State University 
Harding University 
Hillsdale College
Hope College 
Kalamazoo College  
Kettering University 
Lake Superior State University 
Lawrence Technological University 
Liberty University 
Lipscomb University 
Madonna University 
Miami University (Ohio) 
Michigan State University 
Michigan Technological 
Montana State University
Moody Bible Institute 
New Jersey Institute of Technology
New York Institute of Technology 
New York University 
North Central University
Northern Michigan University 
Northwood University 
Oakland University 
Ohio University

Oral Roberts University 
Palm Beach Atlantic 
Pennsylvania State University 
Pensacola Christian College 
Rochester Christian University 
Saginaw Valley State University
Southeastern University
Spring Arbor University 
Taylor University 
Texas A&M University 
The Ohio State University
The New School (NY)
Trine University
Union University 
University of Alabama 
University of Buffalo 
University of California 
University of Cincinnati 
University of Colorado Boulder 
University of Denver 
University of Detroit Mercy 
University of Kentucky 
University of Michigan 
University of Mississippi
University of Missouri 

University of Rochester
University of Nebraska
University of North Dakota
University of Tennessee
University St. Mary’s - Notre Dame 
University of Washington 
US Military Academy, West Point
US Naval Academy, Annapolis 
Valparaiso University
Vanderbilt University 
Virginia Military Institute 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute & State
University
Wayne State University 
Western Michigan University 
Wheaton College 

Michigan & Global Seals of Biliteracy
105 Awards Earned Since 2018


