Phone: 248-373-2700 Fax: 248-373-9255 3075 Shimmons Rd. Auburn Hills, MI 48326

EQUIPPING STUDENTS TO PURSUE THEIR UNIQUE GOD-GIVEN PURPOSE.

Founded: 1968

Campus: 40 acres in Auburn Hills, MI

Student Body: 562

Grades Offered: Junior Kindergarten - 12

Religious Affiliation: Christian

Student Body Statistics:

White: 80%

Two or more races: 9.25% Black or African American: 4.6%

Hispanic or Latino or Spanish origin: 3%

Asian: 2.85%

American Indian or Alaskan Native: <1% Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander: <1%



Susan Brock
Superintendent

Brian Eddy
Secondary Principal

Sheryl Thomas

Guidance Counselor





562 Students enrolled in JK - 12th grade



98%
4-year
college/university
attendance



17 Varsity Sports



16 AP Course Offerings



110+ Churches represented



80% Involvement in extra-curricular activities

ACT Average Scores - 2024

ACT English Average	23
ACT Math Average	23
ACT Reading Average	25
ACT Science Average	24
ACT Composite Average	24

AP Exams - 2024

Total Exams Completed

% of AP Students with 85% Scores 3+

175

ACADEMIC PROGRAM

Graduation Requirements	Credits
Bible	4
English	4
Social Studies	4
Mathematics	4
Science	3
Physical Education	1
World Language	2
Visual or Performing Arts	1
Business and Technology	1
Speech (class of 2025-27)	1
AP Seminar & AP Research*	2
Additional Courses	2-4

*AP Capstone only requirement courses.

ADVANCED PLACEMENT COURSES (ONSITE)

AP Biology
AP Calculus AB
AP English Language & Composition
AP English Literature & Composition
AP Macro/Micro-Economics
AP United States History
AP Physics I
AP Research
AP Seminar
AP Statistics
AP Studio Art: 2D, 3D, Drawing
AP U.S. Government & Politics
AP World History

GRADING SCALE

	Weighted	Unweighted
Α	4.40	4.00
A-	4.07	3.70
B+	3.63	3.30
В	3.30	3.00
B-	2.97	2.70
C+	2.53	2.30
С	2.20	2.00
C-	1.87	1.70
D+	1.43	1.30
D	1.10	1.00
D-	0.77	0.70
F	0.00	0.00







UNIVERSITY ACCEPTANCES

Adrian College Albion College Alma College Aquinas College Baker College **Belmont University** Biola University **Bob Jones University** Bowling Green State University

California College of the Arts

Calvin University Case Western Reserve Cedarville University Carnegie Mellon University Central Michigan University College for Creative Studies Columbia College Cornerstone University DePaul University Eastern Michigan University

Ferris State University Florida Gulf Coast University Freed Hardeman University

Full Sail University Gardner Webb University Grace College

Grand Valley State University

Harding University Hillsdale College Hope College Kalamazoo College Kettering University

Lake Superior State University Lawrence Technological University

Liberty University Lipscomb University Madonna University Miami University (Ohio) Michigan State University Michigan Technological Montana State University Moody Bible Institute

New Jersey Institute of Technology New York Institute of Technology

New York University North Central University Northern Michigan University Northwood University

Oakland University Ohio University

Oral Roberts University Palm Beach Atlantic

Pennsylvania State University Pensacola Christian College Rochester Christian University

Saginaw Valley State University

Southeastern University Spring Arbor University

Taylor University

Texas A&M University

The Ohio State University

The New School (NY) Trine University

Union University

University of Alabama University of Buffalo

University of California

University of Cincinnati

University of Colorado Boulder

University of Denver

University of Detroit Mercy

University of Kentucky

University of Michigan

University of Mississippi

University of Missouri

University of Rochester University of Nebraska University of North Dakota University of Tennessee

University St. Mary's - Notre Dame

University of Washington

US Military Academy, West Point US Naval Academy, Annapolis

Valparaiso University Vanderbilt University Virginia Military Institute

Virginia Polytechnic Institute & State

University

Wayne State University Western Michigan University

Wheaton College





Volleyball

Figure Skating

Michigan & Global Seals of Biliteracy 105 Awards Earned Since 2018

COURSE OFFERINGS

AP CAPSTONE

AP Research AP Seminar

BIBLE

9th - 12th Grade Bible

BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY

Business Management Computer Science Essentials Financial Literacy/Personal Finance Introduction to Engineering Design Principles of Engineering

ENGLISH

AP English Language & Composition AP English Literature & Composition

American Literature

British Literature & Shakespeare

Fnalish 9

FINE AND PERFORMING ARTS

AP Studio Art: 2D, 3D, Drawing

Band

Digital Art/Photography Drawing & Painting Mixed Media/Sculpture

Orchestra

Praise Band **MATHEMATICS**

Algebra I, II (+Honors) AP Calculus AB

AP Statistics Geometry (+Honors)

Pre-Calculus Statistics

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

High School PE & Health Strength & Conditioning

SCIENCE

Anatomy and Physiology

AP Biology AP Physics 1 Biology Chemistry

Conceptual Physics Environmental Science/Ecology

SOCIAL STUDIES

AP Macroeconomics AP Microeconomics

AP United States Government & Politics

AP United States History AP World History: Modern

Civics **Economics** Sociology

United States History & Geography World History & Geography

WORLD LANGUAGE

American Sign Language I-IV

Spanish I-IV

ATHLETICS

Middle School Boys Middle School Girls

Basketball Baseball Basketball Cross Country Cross Country Soccer Football Softball Track Soccer

High School Boys High School Girls Baseball Basketball Basketball Cross Country

Football Golf Golf Sideline Cheer Softball Hockey Soccer Soccer Track Track Volleyball

CLUBS & ACTIVITIES

National Honor Society National Jr. Honor Society

Student Government SAE Detroit Science Fair

Track

Cross Country

National Art Honors Society Michigan Solo & Ensemble

State Honors Band/Choir/Orchestra International Missions National Scholastic Art Competition Theater & Drama

Robotics Club ACT Prep Course Pre-ACT for 8th - 10th

ACT for 11th Grade

Ski Club

Thespian Society